

b
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 13331-13333/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in FA Nos.2090, 2091 & 2092
of 2002 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANA HIRA KARSAN MATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-3 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER