

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25239-25241/2012

KANA HIRA KARSAN MATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohinderjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status of dasti in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 awaited in
SLP(C) No. 25240 of 2012. Respondents reported to be duly served are
granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
List on 3.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |