

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25239-25241/2012

KANA HIRA KARSAN MATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Surender M Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A cryptic and confusing office report seems to be placed on record which does not reflect the correct status of the proceeding. Registry is directed to prepare a proper and correct report so as to facilitate passing of appropriate orders by the Court.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 in all matters has submitted at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. has been already filed on record.

On behalf of respondent No.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 25239/2012, it has been submitted that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. Registry to check the record properly and then submit a report.

List again on 23.1.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |