

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25239-25241/2012

KANA HIRA KARSAN MATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25239/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

On behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3, it has been submitted at Bar that they do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared.

Item No.53

-2-

SLP(C) No.25240/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti as well as through post but none appeared.

SLP(C) No.25241/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

In all these matters, no further steps required. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR