

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25239-25241/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in FA No.2090/2002,FA No.2091/2002,FA No.2092/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANA HIRA KARSAN MATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19429 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19430 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Manisha T.Karia, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master